section a, b (i to iii) and Executive Order No. 2021-029; and at the discretion of the Secretary of Health 

by Administrative Order Number 2023-581 "To establish the procedures applicable to the contracting 

of Professional and Consultative Services in the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($150,000.00) or more, during the same fiscal year; to create a Proposal Evaluation Committee and 

to repeal Administrative Order No. 535 of April 13, 2022"; The requirements for submitting proposals 

for professional services are established. 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL CHECKLIST